said easterly lure of Earsmus Hall High School prop-
crty two hundred ;utd fifty-tavo (252) feet and eight 8) 
inches to land late of 'Tennis J. I ergen ; thence easterly 
along the dividing line of laud now or late of'retmis J. 
Lcrgcu and I(urd now or late of John W. Werner a dis-
tance of one hundred and twenty-five (125) feet, more 
or less, to the westerly line of Locust street as said 
street was Lod out by the trustees of the Reformed 
Protestant Dutch Church ; thence northerly along the 
westerly line of said Locust street a distance of two 
hundred and fifty-two lose) feet and eight (8) inches,